



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0846

Bid Number: B-25-0205
Date: 10/16/2025
Page: 1 of 6

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	36.0	gal	Activated Glutaraldehyde solution 5L/ container - with CPR	2,844.00	102,384.00		
2	1150.0	pc/s	Alcohol, Rubbing 70% Isoprophyl 500ml - with CPR	165.00	189,750.00		
3	150.0	pc/s.	Asepto Irrigation Syringe Plastic 60ml - with CPR	40.00	6,000.00		
4	6.0	pc/s	Autoclave Tape indicator (1inch)	1,650.00	9,900.00		
5	134.0	pc/s	Bandage Elastic 10cm x 1.6m - with CPR	61.00	8,174.00		
6	249.0	pc/s	Bandage Elastic 15cm x 1.6m - with CPR	61.00	15,189.00		
7	50.0	roll/s	Bandage, Gauze 36 inches x 100 yards, 2 ply fine course mesh- with CPR	1,980.00	99,000.00		
8	45.0	box/s	Blood Collecting tube, plastic with gel separator 4ml 50's - with CPR	1,478.00	66,510.00		
9	450.0	pc/s.	Blood Transfusion Set - with CPR	48.00	21,600.00		
10	5.0	pck/s	Blue Sensor ECG Electrodes PVG Backing banan plug 3mm 25's	506.00	2,530.00		
11	500.0	kit/s	C-Reactive Protein, 25 test	469.00	234,500.00		
12	24.0	pad/s	Cautery Pad - NO CPR	750.00	18,000.00		
13	490.0	pc/s	Cord Clamp plastic - with CPR	6.00	2,940.00		
SUB-TOTAL					776,477.00		

Purpose: FOR THE USE OF VARIOUS HOSPITALS (MDLS/MEDICAL SUPPLIES) 4TH QUARTER
Delivery: PGSO WAREHOUSE
Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



Cabidianan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0846

Bid Number: B-25-0205
Date: 10/16/2025
Page: 2 of 6

Purpose:	FOR THE USE OF VARIOUS HOSPITALS (MDLS/MEDICAL SUPPLIES) 4TH QUARTER
Delivery:	PGSO WAREHOUSE
Period of Delivery:	10 DAYS



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0846

Bid Number: B-25-0205
Date: 10/16/2025
Page: 3 of 6

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
26	510.0	pc/s	Foley catheter Fr-16 ,2 way - with CPR	48.00	24,480.00		
27	60.0	pc/s	Forceps,Kelly Curve NO CPR	70.00	4,200.00		
28	10.0	pc/s	Forceps,Kelly Straight NO CPR	60.00	600.00		
29	70.0	pc/s	Forceps,Mosquito (stainless/curved) NO CPR	150.00	10,500.00		
30	15.0	pc/s	Forceps,Mosquito (stainless/straight) NO CPR	150.00	2,250.00		
31	200.0	box	Gauze pad 4x4 8ply sterile 100 pack per box CPR	405.00	81,000.00		
32	300.0	box/s	Gloves, Working size (large) 100's - with CPR	1,249.00	374,700.00		
33	30.0	box/s	Gloves,surgical sterile,s 7.5 50's - with CPR	1,403.00	42,090.00		
34	62.0	set/s	Glucometer for Blood Sugar Test Kit and 50pcs Test Strips & Lancets	2,630.00	163,060.00		
35	10.0	pc/s	Hot Water Bag 500 ml	146.00	1,460.00		
36	10.0	pc/s	Ice Pack 6 inches	104.00	1,040.00		
37	38.0	bx/s	IV Cannula G-18 100's - with CPR	3,730.00	141,740.00		
38	20.0	bx/s	IV Cannula G-20 100's - with CPR	3,730.00	74,600.00		
39	9.0	bx/s	IV Cannula G-22 100's - with CPR	3,759.00	33,831.00		
SUB-TOTAL					2,143,688.00		

Purpose: FOR THE USE OF VARIOUS HOSPITALS (MDLS/MEDICAL SUPPLIES) 4TH QUARTER

Delivery: PGSO WAREHOUSE

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0846

Bid Number: B-25-0205
Date: 10/16/2025
Page: 4 of 6

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
40	11.0	bx/s	IV Cannula G-24 100's - with CPR	3,897.00	42,867.00		
41	14.0	bx/s	IV Cannula G-26 100's - with CPR	3,730.00	52,220.00		
42	1000.0	pc/s.	IV Stopper - with CPR	30.00	30,000.00		
43	10.0	pc/s	Kelly Pad -Rubber No CPR	1,980.00	19,800.00		
44	5.0	pc/s.	Kidney basin, stainless - no CPR (small)	275.00	1,375.00		
45	3700.0	sachet	Lubricating Jelly , 3 grams - with CPR	9.00	33,300.00		
46	50.0	pck/s	Macro / Infusion set (adult)50's - with CPR	3,500.00	175,000.00		
47	20.0	pck/s	Micro / Infusion set (pedia)50's - with CPR	3,500.00	70,000.00		
48	25.0	pc/s	Mouth Guard -Adult airway 70mm	77.00	1,925.00		
49	25.0	pc/s	Mouth Guard -Adult airway 80mm	77.00	1,925.00		
50	10.0	boxe/s	Name Bond, Blue -100's NO CPR	561.00	5,610.00		
51	10.0	boxe/s	Name Bond, Pink -100's NO CPR	561.00	5,610.00		
52	100.0	boxe/s	Name Bond, White -100's NO CPR	561.00	56,100.00		
53	300.0	pc/s.	Nasogastric Tube Fr-16 - with CPR	48.00	14,400.00		
SUB-TOTAL					2,653,820.00		

Purpose: FOR THE USE OF VARIOUS HOSPITALS (MDLS/MEDICAL SUPPLIES) 4TH QUARTER

Delivery: PGSO WAREHOUSE

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0846

Bid Number: B-25-0205
Date: 10/16/2025
Page: 5 of 6

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
54	100.0	pc/s	Nasogastric Tube Fr 8 - with CPR	48.00	4,800.00		
55	100.0	pc/s.	Nasogastric Tube Fr-12 - with CPR	48.00	4,800.00		
56	250.0	set/s	Nebulizing kit with Mask - (Pedia)- with CPR	94.00	23,500.00		
57	400.0	set/s	Nebulizing kit with Mask - Adult - with CPR	94.00	37,600.00		
58	300.0	pc/s.	Needle Spinal G-25 - with CPR	108.00	32,400.00		
59	400.0	pc/s	Oxygen mask (adult) - with CPR	72.00	28,800.00		
60	200.0	set/s	Oxygen mask (pedia) - with CPR	79.00	15,800.00		
61	5.0	box/s	Pediatric Urine Collector 100's - with CPR	1,900.00	9,500.00		
62	25.0	pc/s.	Penrose drain 1/2 inch - with CPR	50.00	1,250.00		
63	8.0	gal/s	Povidone Iodine 7.5% (Cleanser) - with CPR	1,500.00	12,000.00		
64	16.0	gal/s	Povidone, Iodine 10% (antiseptic) - with CPR	1,732.00	27,712.00		
65	20.0	set/s	Pulse Oximeter	1,347.00	26,940.00		
66	40.0	pc/s	Scissors, Mayo (stainless) - No CPR	150.00	6,000.00		
67	30.0	pc/s	Scissors,Bandage (stainless) no CPR	300.00	9,000.00		
68	40.0	pc/s	Scissors,Metzembum (stainless)	300.00	12,000.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		2,905,922.00		

Purpose: FOR THE USE OF VARIOUS HOSPITALS (MDLS/MEDICAL SUPPLIES) 4TH QUARTER
Delivery: PGSO WAREHOUSE
Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



Cabidianan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0846

Bid Number: B-25-0205
Date: 10/16/2025
Page: 6 of 6

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
69	40.0	pc/s	Straight Catheter Fr. 16 - with CPR	61.00	2,440.00		
70	40.0	pc/s	Suction Catheter Fr-12 - with CPR	15.00	600.00		
71	1000.0	pc/s.	Suction Catheter Fr-16 - with CPR	15.00	15,000.00		
72	550.0	pc/s.	Suction Catheter Fr.8 - with CPR	41.00	22,550.00		
73	10.0	bx/s	Surgical Blade #11 100's - with CPR	1,018.00	10,180.00		
74	5.0	bx/s	Surgical Blade Number 10 100's - with CPR	400.00	2,000.00		
75	3.0	bx/s	Surgical Blade Number 15 100's - with CPR	400.00	1,200.00		
76	2000.0	pc/s	Test Tube 13 x 100 - No ISO	22.00	44,000.00		
77	25.0	btl/s	Thoracostomy chest tube drainage bottle,1 liter calibrated - with CPR	1,045.00	26,125.00		
			TOTAL/LOT		3,030,017.00		

Purpose: FOR THE USE OF VARIOUS HOSPITALS (MDLS/MEDICAL SUPPLIES) 4TH QUARTER
Delivery: PGSO WAREHOUSE
Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS